will pay to Panmure Gordon for its services a commission based on the total value of the New Shares
subscribed pursuant to the Placings and issue to Panmure Gordon warrants to subscribe for up to
677,409 Ordinary Shares at the Placing Price within a two year period. The Company shall reimburse
Panmure Gordon for all costs and expenses in connection with the application for Admission. The
Company has agreed to indemnify Panmure Gordon against certain losses, costs, charges and expenses
which Panmure Gordon may suffer or incur as a result of, occasioned by or attributable to the carrying
out of its duties under the Placing Agreement.

2. Shareholdings

The table on the following page summarises the movements in shareholdings in e-Therapeutics plc as
a result of the Placings for Shareholders with notifiable interests, Directors and all Placees. Your
attention is drawn to the explanatory notes below the table, which provide additional relevant
information.

12

Expected
movement in
shareholding

Shareholding after due to
the Placings (includes secondary

New Shares expected secondary purchase or
Shareholding prior acquired in purchase or (sale) of (sale) of

to the Placings the Placings(1) Shares where indicated) Shares

Shares % Shares Shares % Shares

Existing Shareholders
Malcolm Young (CEO) 20,620,482 31.2 — 20,620,482 15.0 —
RAB Special Situations

(Master) Fund Limited 16,357,950 24.7 — 4,557,950 3.3 –11,800,000
Newcastle University

Holdings 6,744,000 10.2 — 6,744,000 4.9 —
Gartmore Investment

Limited 5,546,926 8.4 — 15,396,408 11.2 +9,849,482
Octopus Investments

Limited(1) 3,138,108 4.7 2,356,289 8,768,508 6.4 –25,000
+3,299,111

Warrants
Novotech(2) 1,640,236 2.5 — 1,640,236 1.2 —
Artemis Alpha Trust plc 994,074 1.5 — — 0.0 –994,074
Ruffer LLP/clients of 724,288 1.1 1,357,390 1.0 +633,102

John Cordiner (CFO) 362,060 0.5 — 362,060 0.3 —
Oliver James

(Non-executive Chairman) 38,500 0.1 — 38,500 0.0 —
Other(3) 9,986,908 15.1 — 9,861,028 7.2 –125,880
New Institutional
Shareholders

Invesco — 0.0 65,384,615 65,384,615 47.7 —
Other — 0.0 — 2,462,370 1.8 2,462,370

Total 66,153,532 100.0 137,193,547 100.0

(1) Final shareholding includes the Warrant Exercise and the sale of 50,880 shares held by Octopus on behalf of certain non-
discretionary clients; new shares are acquired by Octopus in the First Placing only.

(2) Novotech Investment Limited has an interest in 410,059 Ordinary Shares and Novotech Syndicate LLP has an interest in
1,230,177 Ordinary Shares. Malcolm Young and Johnny Cordiner are directors of Novotech Investment Limited in which
they have options. Novotech Syndicate LLP is controlled by Malcolm Young, John Cordiner and one other partner; through
Novotech, Mr. Young currently has a total indirect interest of 0.6 per cent. in e-Therapeutics plc and Mr. Cordiner an indirect